PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANDS VINS JEAN CLAUDE BOISSET	03/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA FAMILLE DES GRANDS VINS ET SPIRITUEUX (FGVS)	
Street Address:	Rue des Freres Montgolfier	
City:	Nuits Saint George	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	21700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D354228
Patent Number:	D360831
Patent Number:	D427513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)457-2822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 457-2040 Email: info@hiaringlaw.com Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring, Esq. Address Line 1: 19 Brookmont

Address Line 4: San Anselmo, CALIFORNIA 94960-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G&M 1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Applicant

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment in Favor of FGVS#page1.tif

REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0687

PATENT

500087784

source=Executed Assignment in Favor of FGVS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS and PATENT REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS GRANDS VINS JEAN CLAUDE BOISSET ("Assignor"), a French corporation with a principal place of business at Rue des Frères Montgolfier, 21700 Nuits Sant George, France, is the owner of the design patents shown on the attached Schedule of Patents which are the subject of registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Design Patents"); and

WHEREAS LA FAMILLE DES GRANDS VINS ET SPIRITUEUX (FGVS) ("Assignee"), a French corporation with a principal place of business at Rue des Frères Montgolfier, 21700 Nuits Sant George, France, is desirous of acquiring the Design Patents and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Design Patents and the Certificates of Registration therefor.

The record of this assignment shall be entered in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date below written.

Signature> Dated: 20 March 2006

Giller SARVIN Directeur General Delegue

GRANDS VINS JEAN CLAUDE BOISSET

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0689 DE-

SCHEDULE OF DESIGN PATENTS

TITLE

Bottle

PATENT NUMBER:

Des. 354,228

DATE OF PATENT:

January 10, 2995

TITLE

Bottle

PATENT NUMBER: DATE OF PATENT:

Des. 360,831 August 1, 1995

TITLE

Bottle

PATENT NUMBER: DATE OF PATENT:

Des. 427,513 July 4, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0690